# :H \$65.00 197330

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cytec Technology Corp.		04/23/2014	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cytec Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Garret Mountain Plaza	
City:	Woodland Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07424	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1973303	CYQUEST	
Registration Number:	0846898	CYQUEST	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: Bernadeta.Adach@cytec.com

Correspondent Name: Bernadeta Adach

Address Line 1: 5 Garret Mountain Plaza

Address Line 4: Woodland Park, NEW JERSEY 07424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CYQUEST/ALUMINA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Irwin
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Irwin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment CTC to CII - CYQUEST 23April2014#page1.tif source=Assignment CTC to CII - CYQUEST 23April2014#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0526 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Cytec Technology Corp, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place

of business at Suite 903, 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereafter

"Assignor"), owns and is using the following U.S. trademark registrations shown in the attached

Schedule A, which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Cytec Industries Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of

business at Five Garret Mountain Plaza, Woodland Park, NJ 07424 (hereafter "Assignee")

desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the

attached Schedule A, together with the associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor's assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest that it possesses in

and to the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A in the United States, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and registration thereof, and all rights to

recover for damages and profits and all other remedies and causes of action for past

infringement.

The undersigned warrants that he/she has the authority to enter into this Assignment on

behalf of Cytec Technology Corp.

Cytec Technology Corp.

Name: Thomas J. Irwin

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: April 23, 2014

# SCHEDULE A

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
1 74505634	1973303	CYQUEST
2 72272460	0846898	CYQUEST